502575900 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2621832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT RECORDED IN ERROR AGAINST SERIAL NUMBER 13/145884 RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 026655/0339. THE ASSIGNMENT SHOULD HAVE BEEN RECORDED AGAINST SERIAL NUMBER 13/145844.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUC MARIA JOZEF ANDRIES	08/18/2011
PIET MARIE ALFONS ROSA DEMEESTER	08/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANDIT-MEDIA
Street Address:	BIERBEEKSTRAAT 58
City:	KORBEEK-LO
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 801-533-9800
Email: amiller@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19828.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031690 FRAME: 0807 DP \$40.00 13145884

502575900

Signature:	/Justin J. Cassell/
Date:	11/20/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=19828-5-Corrected-Asgnt-Documer source=19828-5-Corrected-Asgnt-Documer source=19828-5-Corrected-Asgnt-Documer source=19828-5-Corrected-Asgnt-Documer source=19828-5-Corrected-Asgnt-Documer source=19828-5-Corrected-Asgnt-Documer	nts#page2.tif nts#page3.tif nts#page4.tif nts#page5.tif nts#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031690 FRAME: 0808

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT RECORDED IN ERROR AGAINST SERIAL NUMBER 13/145884 RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 026655/0339

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUC MARIA JOZEF ANDRIES	08/18/2011
PIET MARIE ALFONS ROSA DEMEESTER	08/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANDIT-MEDIA
Street Address:	BIERBEEKSTRAAT 58
City:	KORBEEK-LO
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 801-533-9800 Email: amiller@wnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19828.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
Signature:	/Justin J. Cassell/

PATENT REEL: 031690 FRAME: 0809 OF \$40.00 13145884

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luc Maria Jozef ANDRIES	08/18/2011
Piet Marie Alfons Rosa DEMEESTER	08/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANDIT-MEDIA
Street Address:	Bierbeekstraat 58
City:	Korbeek-Lo
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-3360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13145884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

248-358-4400

Email:

dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1:

1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4:

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIIP0111PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Greig

Signature:		/Denise Greig/		
Date:		08/26/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=asgn_BIIP0111PUSA#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1669660 08/26/2011 \$40			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Luc Maria Jozef ANDRIES of De Schans 5, B-2140 Borgerhout, Belgium Piet Marie Alfons Rosa DEMEESTER of Watermuntsstraat 20B, B-Gent 9032, Belgium

do hereby assign, sell and set over to CANDIT-MEDIA, a corporation of BE, having a place of business at Bierbeekstraat 58, B-3360 Korbeek-Lo, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CHARACTERISING A DATA FLOW IN A NETWORK FOR TRANSFERRING DATA

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2010/050683 filed 01/21/2010

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 18/08/1011

Luc Maria Jozef ANDRIES

Date: 22/8/2011

Piet Marie Alfons Rosa DEMEESTER

PATENT REEL: 031690 FRAME: 0812